

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

COMMERCIAL SUMMARY SUIT (L) NO.33404 OF 2024

Mangla Amit Builders Pvt. Ltd

...Plaintiff

V/s.

Vinay Fabrics Pvt. Ltd and Ors

...Defendants

Mr. Mittal Munoth a/w Ms.Anushka Jain, Advocate for the Plaintiff.

CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.
DATE : 12th FEBRUARY, 2025

P.C. :

1. Mr. Munoth, learned Counsel appears for the Plaintiff and submits that the objections have been complied with, however, Registry is yet to give the registered number.
2. Let the registered number be obtained within a period of one week. Let the writ of summons, returnable on the next date, be issued in two weeks thereafter. List on **12th March, 2025**.

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)