

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

COMMERCIAL SUMMARY SUIT NO.1 OF 2025

MANGLA AMIT BUILDERS PVT. LTD)...PLAINTIFF
V/s.
VINAY FABRICS PVT. LTD AND OTHERS)...DEFENDANTS

WITH
SUMMONS FOR JUDGMENT (L) NO.11938 OF 2025
IN
COMMERCIAL SUMMARY SUIT NO.1 OF 2025

Mr. Mittal Munoth a/w Ms.Anushka Jain, Advocate for the Plaintiff.

Mr.Devakinandan Singh i/b Mr.Nikhil Rungta, Advocate for the Defendants.

CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.

DATE : 23rd APRIL, 2025

PC. :

1. Mr.Mittal Munoth, learned Counsel appears for the Plaintiff and submits that Summons for Judgment has already been taken out, however since the same is on lodging number, some time be granted to remove the objections and obtain registered number and thereafter, serve it upon the Defendants.

2. Let objections be removed within a period of two weeks and registered number be obtained.

3. Let service of the Summons for Judgment be effected in two weeks thereafter. Reply in two weeks after receipt of the Summons for Judgment with a copy to the other side. Rejoinder in two weeks thereafter with a copy to the other side.

4. List on 9th July, 2025.

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)