

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

COMMERICAL SUMMARY SUIT NO. 1 OF 2025

Mangla Amit Builders Pvt. Ltd.

...Plaintiff

V/s.

Vinay Fabrics Pvt. Ltd.

...Defendant

WITH
SUMMONS FOR JUDGMENT NO. 3 OF 2025
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 6212 OF 2025
IN
SUMMONS FOR JUDGMENT NO. 3 OF 2025

Mr. Mittal Munoth with Ms. Anushka Jain for the Plaintiff.
Mr. Sumeet Nankani with Mr. Devakinandan Singh i/b Mr. Nikhil
Rungta for the Defedants No. 1 to 5.

CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.
DATE : 12th NOVEMBER, 2025

PC. :

1. When the matter is called out, Mr. Nankani, learned Counsel appearing for the Defendants No. 1 to 5 seeks some more time to file rejoinder.
2. Let rejoinder be filed within a period of two weeks with copy to the others.
3. List on 10th December, 2025.

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)