

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

COMMERCIAL SUMMARY SUIT NO. 1 OF 2025

**MANGLA AMIT BUILDERS PRIVATE LIMITED)...PLAINTIFF
V/s.**

**VINAY FABRICS PRIVATE LIMITED AND OTHERS)...DEFENDANTS
WITH
SUMMONS FOR JUDGMENT NO. 3 OF 2025
IN
COMMERCIAL SUMMARY SUIT NO. 1 OF 2025
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 746 OF 2026
IN
COMMERCIAL SUMMARY SUIT NO. 1 OF 2025**

Mr.Farhan Khan a/w. Ms.Mittal Minoth and Ms.Anushka Jain, Advocate
for the Plaintiff/Applicant.

Mr.Sumeet Nankani a/w. Mr.Nikhil Rungta, Advocate for the
Defendants.

CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.

DATE : 1st APRIL 2026

P.C. :

1. Mentioned out of turn.
2. Mr.Nankani, learned Counsel, appears for the Defendants /
Respondents and submits that disclosures as directed have been made
which is disputed by Mr.Khan, learned Counsel for the Plaintiff /
Applicant.

avk

1/2

3. Mr.Nankani, however, seeks some time as he would be unavailable in the afternoon session.
4. Mr.Khan has no objection if some time is granted.
5. List on **6th May 2026**.

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)